
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:595
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Construction of Road from Pune to Nashik
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any project for construction of road from Pune to Nashik has been sanctioned with the provision of five toll collection booths;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there has been any request against the setting up of toll plazas on the road; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) The details of projects taken up for four laning of Pune to Nashik road with provision of toll booths are given below:
Sl No Project Status Toll plaza
1 Four lane from Km 12/190 to 42/00 on BOT Completed in 2005 Toll is being collected at 2 toll plazas at km 24.0 to km 42.0
2 Four lane from Km 42/00 to 177/0 on BOT Under implementation 2 toll plazas are proposed at km 88 & km 135. However, toll collection has not yet started.
3 Four Lane from Km 177/0 to 202/0 on BOT Under implementation 1 toll plaza is proposed at km 193.80. However, toll collection has not yet started.

(c) and (d) Requests have been received for shifting of Toll Plazas from the above proposed locations. The location of toll plazas have been finalized after detailed study by the expert based on the Ministry's Guidelines and based on the criteria stipulated in National Highways (Determination of Rates & Fee) Rules-2008 and therefore the shifting of the Toll Plaza from proposed locations is not found to be feasible.
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